il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From December 22 to 29, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,189 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,189 unless otherwise specified.

[11 When thinking about the 2020 presidential election, which of the following comes closest to your view, even if
neither is exactly right?

R Tonli D o Independent/ Repub 2020 vote: 2020 vote: 2020 vote: Didn't
esponse opiine Democra Third party lican Joe Biden Donald Trump vote / Third party

The 2020 pre.S|dent|aI election was fairly 57 92 55 o 97 18 52
won by Joe Biden
The 2020 presidential election was stolen 35 4 3 66 5 71 23
from Donald Trump
Don't know 8 4 13 8 1 11 25
Weighted N 1,189 416 331 441 532 529 128

[2] Asyou may know, on January 6, 2021, hundreds of supporters of former President Trump broke into the U.S. Capitol
Building in an effort to overturn the results of the 2020 presidential election.

When thinking about the actions of the supporters of President Trump, which of the following comes closest to your
view, even if neither is exactly right?

2020

Inde- Repub . 2020 vote: 2020 vote:
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ If&pu vote: Donald Didn't vote /
Third party fcan Bjig:n Trump Third party

The supporter§ did the right thing by s'Fandmg up for 17 10 12 27 7 29 9
Trump and trying to overturn the election results.
The supporte.rs did the wrong thing by inciting violence 74 g7 75 61 90 59 71
and threatening our democracy.
Don't know 9 3 13 12 3 12 19
Weighted N 1,189 416 331 441 532 529 128
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[31 How much responsibility do you think former President Trump has for the January 6, 2021 attack on the U.S.
Capitol?

. Independent / Third Repub- 2020 vote: Joe 2020 vote: Donald 2020 vote: Didn't vote / Third
Response Topline Democrat

party lican Biden Trump party

A lot of responsibility 45 77 46 14 82 9 38
Some responsibility 14 13 13 14 10 15 22
Only a I|'ttl'e. 11 4 9 20 4 18 13
responsibility

:T responsibility at 24 5 24 46 1 51 12
Don't know 6 3 8 6 2 7 15
Weighted N 1,189 416 331 441 532 529 128

[4] Do you support or oppose the investigation by the U.S. House of Representatives into what happened on January 6,
2021 at the U.S. Capitol and the events leading up to it?

Independent / Third Repub- 2020 vote: Joe 2020 vote: Donald 2020 vote: Didn't vote / Third

Response Topline Democrat barty ean Biden Trump party
Strongly support 41 73 43 10 77 8 27
Somewhat support 18 15 18 21 14 20 27
Somewhat oppose 13 5 12 22 4 21 18
Strongly oppose 22 3 20 41 3 45 6
Don't know 6 4 7 7 2 6 21
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 59 88 61 31 91 28 54
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 35 8 32 63 7 66 24
SUPPORT (NET) +24 +80 +29 -32 +84 -38 +30
Weighted N 1,189 416 331 441 532 529 128

[5]1 Recently, the U.S. House of Representatives' Committee on the January 6 attack has recommended four criminal
charges against Donald Trump for sparking the insurrection at the U.S. Capitol as part of his attempt to overturn the
2020 presidential election results.

When thinking about this, which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither are exactly right?

Response Topline Democrat Independent/ Repub 2020 vote: 2020 vote: 2020 vote: Didn't
P P Third party lican Joe Biden Donald Trump vote / Third party
Criminal charges should be brought 50 88 50 13 89 10 5
against Donald Trump
CrirTwinaI charges should not be brought 44 9 0 80 7 85 78
against Donald Trump
Don't know 7 4 10 7 4 6 20
Weighted N 1,189 416 331 441 532 529 128

Page 2/3 (QBRXFU)



[6] If the November 2024 election for U.S. president was being held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who

would you vote for? (N=596)

Response Topline Democrat

Democrat Joseph R.

Biden 47
Republican Donald J. 45
Trump

Not sure 8
Weighted N 596

Independent / Third  Repub- 2020 vote: Joe 2020 vote: Donald 2020 vote: Didn't vote / Third

party lican Biden Trump party
92 44 7 94 3 34
7 39 85 4 88 36
1 17 9 2 9 30
214 160 222 267 265 64

[71 Democrat Joseph R. Biden opposes the January 6, 2021 attack on the U.S. Capitol.

Republican Donald J. Trump supports the January 6, 2021 attack on the U.S. Capitol.

If the November 2024 election for U.S. president was being held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who would

you vote for? (N=597)

Response Topline Democrat

Democrat Joseph R.

Biden 49
Republican Donald ).

42
Trump
Not sure 8
Weighted N 591
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Independent / Third  Repub- 2020 vote: Joe 2020 vote: Donald 2020 vote: Didn't vote / Third

party lican Biden Trump party
91 47 12 93 6 47
5 37 82 4 88 15
4 16 6 3 6 38
207 169 216 264 263 63



